Promotion Terms and Conditions Black Week -40% on all accommodation

§1 General Provisions of the Promotion

- 1. The organizer of the promotion, offering a discount on accommodation services at the Western Camp resort in Zator, hereinafter referred to as the "Promotion," is MG GOCZAŁ Sp. z o.o., headquartered in Zator, ul. Oświęcimska 35, 32-640 Zator, registered in the Register of Entrepreneurs by the District Court for Kraków-Śródmieście in Kraków, 12th Commercial Division of the National Court Register under KRS number: 0000970405, NIP: 5492467107, REGON: 521948419, share capital: PLN 100,000.00, hereinafter referred to as the "Organizer."
- 2. **Participant** a person participating in the Promotion who meets the participation conditions outlined in these Terms and Conditions.
- 3. **Terms and Conditions** this document, which governs the Promotion.
- 4. The Promotion is organized within the territory of the Republic of Poland, and participation is voluntary.
- 5. The Promotion cannot be combined with other promotions.

§2 Conditions for Participation in the Promotion

- 1. The Promotion is intended exclusively for natural persons (consumers within the meaning of Article 22(1) of the Civil Code) located in the Republic of Poland who, on the date of joining the Promotion, have full legal capacity and meet the remaining provisions and conditions of these Terms and Conditions.
- 2. The Promotion does not apply to school, group, or corporate reservations.
- 3. By participating in the Promotion, the Participant confirms they have read and agree to comply with these Terms and Conditions and meet the conditions for participation.
- 4. To take part in the Promotion, a reservation must be made at Western Camp via the website www.westerncamp.pl, email recepcja@westerncamp.pl, or phone +48 334820380 / +48 885044747 and must be paid in accordance with the "Booking Regulations at Western Camp."

5. **Promotion Period**:

- a. Reservations (including payments) must be made between **November 25, 2024, and December 1, 2024** inclusive.
- b. Reservations at the promotional price must include stays during the period **from November 28, 2024, to December 31, 2025**. (For stays longer than one day, the last day of the stay must end no later than January 1, 2026.) Excluding December 31, 2024.

§3 Scope of the Promotion

- 1. Reservations cannot be resold or have their dates changed.
- 2. Promotional reservations cover all individual accommodations: houseboats, sheriff's cabins, Indian tipis, and cowboy wagons in line with the operating calendar of Western Camp Resort in Zator.
- 3. Promotional reservations are non-refundable and cannot have their dates changed.
- 4. Promotional prices are available at the following link: Western Camp Booking
- 5. The Organizer reserves the right to verify the Participant's eligibility to benefit from the Promotion.

§4 Final Provisions

- 1. These Terms and Conditions are available on the website www.westerncamp.pl.
- 2. The Organizer reserves the right to amend these Terms and Conditions at any time without providing a reason. However, such amendments may not infringe upon the acquired rights of the Participants.
- Matters not covered by these Terms and Conditions are governed by other regulations of the Organizer related to booking and stays at Western Camp, available on the website www.westerncamp.pl.